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LEGAL NOTICE

By the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Carmel pursuant to Section 267
Town Law, notice is hereby given that a hearing will be held on:

SEPTEMBER 22, 2022 - 7:30 P.M.

To hear the following applications:

HOLD OVER APPLICATIONS:

1. Application of DYNAMITE PROPERTIES CORP. for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking
an Area & Use Variance to permit mixed use structure in a commercial zone. The property
is located at 70 Gleneida Ave., Carmel NY and is known as Tax Map #44.14-1-39.

Code Requires/Allows Provided Variance Required
Lot Area: 40,000 s.f. 2,640 s.f. 37,360 s.I.
Lot Width: 200 feet 32.96 feet 167.04 feet
Lot Depth: 200 feet 80.02 feet 119.98 feet
Front Yard: 40 feet 7.4 feet 32.6 feet
Side Yard: 25 feet 1.0 foot 24 feet
Side Yard: 25 feet 1.3 feet 23.7 feet
Rear Yard: 30 feet 29.6 feet proposed 0.4 feet
Minim;l{']nog]:? Area: 1,830 s.f. proposed 3,170 s.f.
Permitted Coverage: 30% 37.68% proposed 7.68%
Parking: 9 spaces 0 spaces 9 spaces
Loading: 1 space 0 spaces 1 space




2. Application of RAYMOND MADEYA seeking an Interpretation that the structure is a legally
pre-existing, non-conforming, two-family or; in the alternative, a Use Variance to permit a

two-family residence in a single-family zone. The property is located at 6 Mary Avenue,
Mahopac NY and is known as Tax Map #75.12-1-40.

Code Requires/Allows Provided Variance Required

[nterpretation that the
structure is a pre-existing 2-
family or in the alternative a
Use Variance to permit a 2-

farnily use.

1 family 2 family

NEW APPLICATIONS:

3. Application of SUSAN McHENRY for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking a Variance for

permission to retain two sheds. The property is located at 24 Daisy Drive, Mahopac NY
and is known as Tax Map #86.39-1-36.

Code Requires/Allows Provided Variance Required
Side: 10’ (10'x 12 4’ 6
Side: 10" (8’x 10) 4' 6

4. Application of CARL & JOANN PERNA for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking a Variance
for permission to retain already existing garage. The property is located at 18 Steiner
Drive, Mahopac, NY and is known as Tax Map #64.5-1-58.

Code Requires/Allows Provided Variance Required
Garage - Side: 15’ 4’ 11’
Garage - Rear: 15’ 10.2 4.8

5. Application of LIBERTY UTILITIES (NEW YORK WATER) CORP. for a Variation of Section
156-15 seeking a Variance for permission to construct a new potable water treatment facility

in order to meet current drinking water standards. The property is located at 23 General
MacArthur Drive, Carmel NY and is known as Tax Map #54.20-1-42.

Code Reguires/Allows Provided Variance Required
Lot Area: 120,000 s.f. 91,945 s.f. 28,055 s.f.
4 parking spaces
Parking: 4 parking spaces 4] (only 1-2 cars on site for
maintenance|




6. Application of ANTHONY BILANCIA for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking a Variance for
permission to retain already existing shed. The property is located at 347 Union Valley
Road, Mahopac, NY and is known as Tax Map #87.6-1-81.

Code Requires/Allows Provided Variance Required

Side: 15° 6.5 8.5’

7. Application of JAMES & REGINA PFEIFER for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking a
Variance for permission to build a shed. The property is located at 125 Drewville Road,
Carmel, NY and is known as Tax Map #65.12-1-26.

Code Requires/Allows Provided Variance Required

Side: 15’ 10 5’

MISCELLANEOUS:

MINUTES:
= July 28, 2022
s August 25, 2022

By Order of the Chairman,

John Maxwell



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Town Hall, Town of Carmel

¥
TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave.
PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, N.Y. 10541

- (845)628-1500
INTHE MATTER OF THE APPEAL
OF
) Dynamite Properties Corp_ - g st B )
TOTHE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
OF THE TOWN OF CARMEI ’7{, '}5
Application For (circle applicable):  Area Variance [_}‘ il se Varmnce Interpretation 280A
Name of Property Owner; Dynamite Properties Corp.  Address: 70 Gleneida Ave., Carmel, NY -
IANSeal et 1 Staeh
Mailing Addmss:ss PaPaﬂia Dr., Mahopac; NY Phone Number{s)
(Addrew iy (Seh
’ f|
zoning District.___ CaMAMErGA \ TaxMap: 4414 38
B30 Commereal. €10 Lo man [rere {lilacky )

Applicant is: {eircle one)( (Owner, (Lesseu) {Contract Vendee) |Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agreemoent|

E-Mail Address: ———

Previous Appeals fing the subject p

DATE REQUEST RESULTS
7122{2022 Planning Board referral to ZBA 7/15/2022 ? e ~

List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool, eic.)

The owner shall subnut with this application supporting materials including plans, elevations, landscaping dingrams, waflic circulation
diagrams, neighborhood land use maps, property survey, photographs of property and any other materials that will assist the Hoard to

here: survey, site plan, pholos, affidavit of appli

understand the request, List

of law, Noor plans

Is any portion of the property within 300 fi. of any stale or county highway, 1own boundary, parkway or public lands?

w

Explain: Route &
Vit s aRE i Sk on 1o VAriance to permit mixed us in a commercial zone f Sce athec
CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS PROVIDED VARIANCE REQUIRED
See attached
Stale of New York )
)

Counly of Puinam P

The undersigned petitioner, bem duly sworn, deposes and sy that (hel {shed has read the Rorcgoing petition and knows the contomt (hereol, i Ut the same is e 1o

this) iher) knowledpe cxcept ag 1o the i rnwminr!nld o bt o diBormataon amd beliel,

N | ,.'-_La‘:‘% 92
TV ongact Lovrs e

MARGARET FERRERI BUECHEL
Noary Public, 8 of New York

20

Petitioner
i

and a4 1o thirse matiors (el e believes b be

Date

Qualitied In Dutchess County
Commission Expires Feoruary 8, 2

Nu, 4519619
o



Variances

aw#“"""}'f’

Use variance for a mixed use structure. (» & C

2. Lot area; 40,000 s.f. required, 2,640 s.f. existing, 37,360 s.f variance requested.

L

Lot width; 200 feet required, 32.96 feet existing, 167.04 foot variance requested.

4, Lot depth; 200 feet required, 80.02 feet existing, 119.98 foot variance requested.

5. Front yard; 40 feet required, 7.4 feet existing, 32.6 foot variance requested.

6. Side yard; 25 feet required, 1.0 feet existing, 24 foot variance requested.

7 Side yard: 25 feet required, 1.3 feet existing, 23.7 foot variance requested.

8. Rear yard: 30 feet required, 29.6 feet proposed, 0.4 foot variance requested.

9. Minimum floor area; 5,000 s.f. required, 1,830 s.f. proposed. 3,170 s.f. variance
requested.

10. Permitted coverage; 30% allowed. 37.68% proposed, 7.68% variance requested.
| Parking; 9 spaces required, 0 spaces provided, 9 space variance requested.

12, Loading; 1 space required, 0 space provided, 1 space variance requested.



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
TOWN OF CARMEL

AUTHORIZATION FORM

RE:  Property of: Dynamile Properties Corp.

Town Hall, Town of Carmel
60 McAlpin Ave,

Mahopac, N.Y. 10541
(845)628-1500

O
Located ar: 70 Gleneida Avenue —— , Carmal, NY

{Address)
Tax Map #:44.14-1-39

In the matter of: Dynamile Properties Corp, - Use Variance

{City, Town, Village]

{Vaniance Request)
To whom it may concern:

This letter is to authorize Shilling & Smith, P.C.

a/an (check one) Attorney Enginocrﬂ_ Amhi!eclﬂ Other

L0 )

to apply for the required variance(s) on the above noted property and to sign all necessary papers and make all

[

necessary repn:scmatys? if behalf in connection with the above-mentioggd matler,
Countersigned: Signed: £ ) b&//{(/

[

L T [ LT

\MII Am A, Sh| oy Esq B Thomas Racek
v P Ry Presd Namel
Mailing Address: 122 Old Route 6, Carmel Mailing Address: 56 Papania Dr., Mahopac
State: NY Zip: 10512 State: NY zip: 10512 i
Telephone # 845-225-7500 Telephone #

Date: /10| 2027%
E-mail: wasfaw@Shilinglegal.com

NOTE: The willful submission of false or inaccurate information on this application may result in the dismissal
of the application, or the revocation of any action taken on the application, or both.
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Town Hall, Town of Carmel = G
TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave,
PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, N.Y. 10541
{845)628-1500

INTHE MATTER OF THE APPEAL
oF
Raymond Madeya
BOARD OF APPEALS
OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL

Apphication For (circle applicable):  Arca Variance | N 2R0A
' 61 ary Avenue Mahopac, NY 10541

Appheation Daze: e : 2022

Nume of Property Owner R@ymond Madeya  address: s oA ——
Mailing Address: P. O“BO’: 36, Maho?ac NY 1‘?541 o Phomne Number(s):__ B
Zoning District: R120 Tax Map: 75.12 - 1_ - 40
TR E el P % Craen ainent ey = Tt

Applicant 1s; (¢ircle one) (Lessee) (Contract Vendee) |Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agrecment|
E-Mml Address: T —
Previous Appeals reparding the subject premises:

DATE REQUEST RESULTS

NIA .

List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool, ete) 2 fam"Y dwe”ing_-_ deck, shed

Ihe cwner shall subimt wilh ths application supporting materials including plans. clevations, landscaping diagrams, waflic circultion
diagrams, neighborhood land use maps, property survey. photographs of propenty and any ether matcrials that will assist the Beard 1o
uniterstand the request List attachments here:survey, photos, tax records.

b amy portien of the property within SO0 {i. aFany state or county highway. town boundary. parkway or public lands? YES/NO
Lxplan: Route &

1. thie apphisqat, sm ] in wm“wm 1y @ interpretation that the structure is a I-egaly pre-exisling rlon-oanlomng 2 family

Qﬁi_l_ rngh ye b USe VOriante Ty {M_mu& G Q 4%:111 cesicdence L &
sl u 2600,
(ODL REQUIRES fAI,I.OWS PROVIDED VARIANCE REQUIRFD
1 family 2 family Interpretation that the structure

is a pre-existing 2 family or
in the alternative a use variance
lo permit a 2 family use

State of New Yok |
£
Couanty of Putnam §
The undersigned petitimer, hemg duly sworm, deposes and says fhat (he) (s8¢ 1 has read the foregoing pelition amsd knows the conten theneol, anl Uat 1he sam i it
Uhis the ) bowbed g cacept as o the matiers therein stated o be oo in Foemation aod belel, and i fo hese matien el shed belicves o be te

S tis bt me this _l_\__ day o

Petitioncr




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Town Hall, Town of Carmel

TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave.
PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, M.Y. 10541
(545)628-1500

AUTHORIZATION FORM

RE:  Pruperty of: Raymond Madeya

{Cwner)
Located at;_8 Mary Avenue . Mahopac, NY
. [Addres (City, Town, Village]

Tax Map #:75.12-1-40

In the matter of: Interpretation that structure is pre-existing 2 family or use variance to permit 2 family use
[Varuncye Request)

To whom it may concern:
This letter is to authorize Shilling & Smith, P.C.

a/an (check one)  Attomey Enginwﬂ Archilccl_D_ Other (- . )

1o upply for the required variance(s) on the above noted property and to sign all necessary papers and make all

necessary representations on my behalf in connection with the above-mentioned matter,

Countersigned: ; S Signed: n [P M@,—r

Fi [ hamen Pyl

William A. Shilling, Jr., Esq. Raymond Madeya

L o= v W
Mailing Address: 122 Old Route 6, Carmel, NY 10512 Mailing Address: P.O.Box 36, Me . NY 10541
State: NY_—— Zipr 10861 S NY__ Ziv: 10641 )
Telephone # 845-225-7500 Telephone # S
Date:

E-mail: waslaw@shillinglegal.com

NOTE: The willful submission of false or inaccurate information on this application may result in the dismissal
of the application, or the revacation of any action taken on the application, or both.
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as odopled by The New rork State Associafion of
Frofessional Lond Survewrs, iac

rAcomNie
SURHEYING & ENGINEERING, P.C.

by
NEW YORK STATE LICENSED LAND SURVEVGR
LICENSE No. 49789
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Town Hall, Town of Carmel
TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave.
PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, N.Y, 10541
(845)628-1500
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL
OF

I i ‘I. | “ ¥ . Fd
7’ } L MénryY o Application Date: ] 37 .20 L/Q
TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL

Application For (circle applicable):  Arca Variance ( j 9% ‘/) 611 Use Variance [nterpretation 280A

IE LI

Name of Property Owner: o5 o Qe 3,00 Y- Address: .}.&r.;\f‘a;_‘;\_h y B nehopeC WY
. . ¥

Sme
Mailing Address: )4 Dhgy Be ok Pl Ny PhoneNumber(s):
1 1Ty [$taseh

Zoning District: Ar\_t / v’ 4 TaxMap: _ {35 - 4 Db
testiom)

pAd et
(R-120, Commercial " BP, or Comenation

TBiock) . tian
Applicant is: (circle one)/ (Owner) ) (Lessee) (Contract Vendee) |Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agreement]|
E-Mail Address: _ ~ N
—

Previous Appeals regarding the subject premises:

DATE REQUEST j(g\

NO }Ofmm D ZRA A poraaee @WA)

] g A P "
List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool, etc,) / 1/_;_;\\_*"1 H i, ff_n; ; } $ ‘/{«"- l 2

The owner shall submit with this application supporting materials including plans. elevations, landscaping diagrams. traffic cireulation
diagrams. neighborhood land use maps, prdpeﬂy'lil.l.rvg_j:‘.. photographs of property and any other materials that will assist the Board to
understand the request. List attachments here: | N7, o APOEFRIN, oo B

Fa

Is any portion of the property wit};in 500 f1. of any state or county highway., town boundary, parkway or public W@Nﬂ
lain: sUo e Cita Kie S N
Exp L Ctny € e y ;

L. the applicant, am seeking permission to: | ( [/ .+ o SA

CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS PROVIDED V!\RlAN_CE REQUIRED
Jids (07 (g q’ G
. N © TP - e 7 A
et 10 (B Je) i &

State of New York )
o
County o Puinam } 2
The undersigned petitioncr, being duly sworn, deposes and says that (he) (she) has read the foregoing petition and knows the cantent thereof, and that the same is true (o
(his) (her) knowledge except as to the mmn stated 10 be on information and belief, and as 1o those matters (he) (she) belicves to be true.
Ld

YN 022 e acnooa

GINA A GONCALVES 4
[ Notary Public - State of New York ]
4
]

NO. 01606235893
Qualified in Dutchess County
My Cammission Expires Feh 14, 2023

-

Pclili{merj‘,-'w_n.f_--_i_'\f\"_‘.’;l_-l{g .‘..._L_\ . Date 7-2i-JD



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Town Hall, Town of Carmel

TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave.
PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, N.Y. 10541
(845)628-1500

AUTHORIZATION FORM

RE: Propertyofi s jwas e He nipy
< (Owner)
Located at: 24 Deuine Doyt y PR SRt ©
— { Adldress) i {City, Town, Village)
TaxMap#:. S A9 - A - 2.

Inthe matterof: Qoic.v D Sl o

[Variance Request)
To whom it may concern:
This letter is to authorize ¢ d\ o S Mu.c'(’.lf\ .
a/an (check one) Attorney Engineer Architect Other (Caopae ez )

to apply for the required variance(s) on the above noted property and to sign all necessary papers and make all

necessary representations on/my behalf in connection with the above-mentioned matter.

Countersigned: Signed: % oon W Lo i

[ ] quwnmmif] {Owmer of Propens ¥

Ay Mool SusAs Medeney
{Print Name | {Print N Y
Mailing Address: <t40 o LJ&L'L@: (=) Mailing Address: 24 Tonsie The sy e
M{,{_ﬁd’]e S - 210G < ?

State: . AL Zip: (s %y State: e Zip: A\ 54 )
Telephone # T TG0~ (s O Telephone # _
Date: gl2l22

E-mail:  chvas € Gl oadje (. Cora

NOTE: The willful submission of false or inaccurate information on this application may result in the dismissal
of the application, or the revocation of any action taken on the application, or both.
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Town Hall, Town of Carmel

60 McAlpin Ave.
P'UTNAH GOUN'I'Y Mahopac, N.Y, 10541
(845)628-1500

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL
OF

Porna | i 3} A Y

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL

-
Application For (circle applicable): Area Variance ( | i‘ﬂ I(: 2} Use Variance Interpretation 280A

Name of Property Owner: €. and Soand Poxrnce, Address: i‘bS-te/mcrﬁr m\’mﬁ K‘?\Jjwt oS/

e
1
Mailing Address: | Phone Number(s): —
(A {City) (Siate)
Zoning District: R-(30 TaxMap: (0] 5 . [ * 58
{R-120. Commercinl. C/BP, or Conservation) {section) {Block) (Lat)
Applicant is: (circle one (Lessee) (Contract Vendee) [Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agreement]
E-Mail Address: h
J

Previous Appeals regarding the subject premises:

DATE REQUEST RESULTS

T D28 )
Q @wg

List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool, etc.)

The owner shall submit with this application supporting materials including plans, elevations, landscaping diagrams, traffic circulation
diagrams, neighborhood land use maps, property survey, thmmf roperty and any other materials that will assist the Board to
understand the request. List attachments here: Lt ﬁ;.

g7

Is any portion of the property within 500 fi. of any state or county highway, town boundary, parkway or public lands? YES@
Explain;

1, the applicant, am seeking permission to: (C‘}'(?;Ln Mrm E}Ct-ﬂ\n'c Aecl

CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS PROVIDED VARIANCE REQUIRED
,5‘:5{& (C'lﬂ-n?_a.taﬂ "r ‘,[U
!5 &aﬂ éﬁrd:&’ /O-)\ ‘f?ﬂ
State of New YurH

County umenam )
Tl!e undersigned petitioner, being duly swomn, deposes and says that (he) (she) has read the foregoing petition and knows the content thereof, and that the same is true to
(his) (her) knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be on information and belief, and as to those matters (he) (she) believes to be true.

Swom to before hisﬁﬁi’fw o NV 022

JHURIKO N THEN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01THE266150
Cualilied in Westchesjer Soupt
My Commission Expires

T T

N -
E;& s Q‘YDM ﬂ



LOT 17

LOT 10

—_—

J’oﬁfﬁoeg

LOT 9@

DRIVEWAT,

IDITIONAL SITE FEATURES
POSSESSION ALONG PROPERTY LINES, NOT LOCATED OR SHOWN
. MAP SHOWNG BUILDING LOCATION ONLY NOT TO BE USE
FOR NTLE TRANSACTION

WALKS AND PH rsacau}

g
BTING 227
4 BRICK
LLING 7

LT 4

PREMISES ARE DESIGNATED ON THE TAX MAPS FOR THE
TOWN /OF CARMEL
MAP 61.05 * BLOCK 1 * LOT 58

STREET ADDRESS: 18 STEINER DRIVE

PROPERTY AREA:)4,654 Sq. Ft.
HEREDON DESIGNATED LOT 10 AS

DEVEL
OFFICE AS MAP No. 899
ALSO BEING THE SAME AS DESCRIBED IN LIBER 1170 C.P. 269.

SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS WHICH
AN UP-TO-DATE TTTLE EXAMINATION MAY DISCLOSE.

THE SHOWN HEREON ARE NOT INTENDED TO

OFFSETS
ESTABLISH PROPERTY LINES FOR THE ERECTION OF
FENCES, STRUCTURES OR ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

ENCROACHMENTS BELOW GRADE ANDVOR
SUBSURFACE FEATURES, IF ANY, NOT LOCATED OR

YORK STATE EDUCATION LAWS.

ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGINAL OF THIS SURVEY
MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE LAND SURVEYOR'S
SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE TRUE VALID COPIES.

ADOPTED BY THE NEW YORK STATE ASSOCIATION OF
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS.

PREPARED FOR:
Joann Perma

e en
7050 40" W N
3500 TR
LOT 38
BUILDING LOCATION
SURVEY OF PROPERTY

SITUATE IN THE

TOWN OF CARMEL

PUTNAM COUNTY
NEW YORK

SCALE : 1"=28% 70

SURVEYED : AUGUST 3,2022

o i xr A0

20

HR.

YORK STATE LICENSED  NEW YORK STATE LICENSED

D SURVEYOR NO. 050456 LAND SURVEYOR SEAL
Phone: 914-941-1440 Web hitp:\l jrisurveying com

o COPYRIGHT 2022

JRL LAND SBURVEYOR P.C. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THE
L AND TION OF THIS

DOCUMENT IS ILLEGAL, AND /S A VIDLATION UNDER LIMTED STATES
FOPYRIGHT -LAWE-




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

TOWN OF CARMEL
PUTNAM COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL

Liberty Utilities (New Yorkég

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL

Application For (circle applicable):

Name of Property Owner; Liberty UtiEtes (New Yark Watar) Gorp.

Aren Variance (156 )

ST

Usc Variance

‘Town Hall, Town of Canmel

60 McAlpin Ave,

Mahopac, N.Y. 10541
(845)628-1500

Application Dm:%__é/_. 20_922—

Interpretation 280A

23 General MacArthur Drive Carmel, NY

Zoning District: R- Residential

Address,
[ TiEm) I+ae)
Mailing Address: 80 Brooklyn Ave Merrick, NY Phone Number(s): o
tAdbea) [T (S1ate) 1
Tax Map: 54.20 < o 42
(-1 20, Commaoriab, ORI, & Crnier st Teation) L) etd

Applicant is: (circle one) {Gwner)
E-Mail Address

(Lessee)

{Contract Vendee)

|Attach decd, contract of sale or lease ngreement]

Previous Appeals regarding the subject premises:

N
,z

DATE

REQUEST

_ x,ncﬁfr?\\

Pear Dawn Andren No previous appeals

- ||

o
€L m,lzm_,;

Listall improvements (1 family dwelling,

pool, cte)) New Paotable Water Treatment Facility

The owner shall submit with this appl

upporting materials includi

i plans, clevations, |

tenffic circulati

diagrams, neighborhood land use maps, pmpeﬂ)' :uurv:y. photographs of prup erty and any other rnnlcmlr. that will assist the Board 1o
here: €

understand the request. List

phoetegraphs of existing site, and neighbor map

plan, I

faorplaa,

s any portion of the property within 500 fi, of any state or caunty highway, town boundary, parkway or public lands? YES@

I, the appli am seeking permission (o:

conslruclion a new potable water treatment faclity in order to meet current drinking water standards

CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS PROVIDED VARIANCE REQUIRED
Cot P,  Jlgow TS PEOL S
]
focking 4 PS @) 4. £S
(oaly [~4 Lam:

oa Sk

plics )

Mhagy

State of New Yook |

Connty ol I'ulllam b

The unidersipined pelitioner, being duly swom, deposes amd says that {he) (slie) bas read Uie foregoing petition and knows the conlent thereof, and that the same is toe 10
(his) {her) knowladge encept as In Ihr matiers lllm:in stated 1o be on infiormation ond belict, and as 10 hose matiers {ve) (she) belicves 1o be e,

Swom in hefore me this . { dﬂyn!‘ ]I!\\ ZII a

¥ athleesy S Kvouo

Necwy Pubbs

KATHLEEN S. KRAUS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01KR6172737
Qualified in Putnam County

My Commission Expires August 13, 20 2

DL r}": 219700 22

Petitioner,

me.

/r’ .

BB A0



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Town Hall, Town of Carmel

TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave,
PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, N.Y. 10541
(B45)628-1500

AUTHORIZATION FORM

RE: Property of: Liberty Utilities (New York Water) Corp.

Located at:23 General MacArthur Driyg ™" cama.nv

Address) {Cury. Town, Villapel

Tax Map #: 5420142

In the matter of: lotarea, lot size, and parking

(Vananse Regquest)
To whom it may concem;
This letter 15 to authorize jessica P.E. ol H2M architects + engineer

a/an (check one)  Attorney D Enginccr Architccl_u Other ( )

to apply for the required variance(s) on the above noted property and to sign all necessary papers and make all

necessary representations on my behalf in connection with the above-mentioned matter.

Countersigned: l?W ({ /J& Signed: Mm Liire

[, S (ramer of Propertyh
‘Jessica Alves Christopher Peters
et Name | I I . 1Prisl Noame)
Mailing Address: 2700 Wesichester Ave, Purchase Mailing Address: 60 Brooklyn Avenue, Merrick
State: Ny Zip: 10577, State: New York Zip: 11561
Teleplone # g14.358-5623 x1418 Telephone #

Date: goooges
E-mail: _jalves@h2m.com

NOTE: The willful submission of false or inaccurate information on this application may result in the dismissal
of the application, or the revocation of any action taken on the application, or both.
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REMOVE AND DISPOSE 0f
TREE AND STUMP (TYPCOF 13)

APPROXIMATE LIMIT
OF TREE CLEARING

S OB

B At

GRAPHIC SCALE
2 o 0 2

(INFEET)
Linch= 20

L3

Subdvson Map of

Camopac Hils Estl
Secion?.

LEGEND

+

architects

engineers

2700 Westchester Ave., Suite 415
rchase, NY 10577
914.358.5623 + www.hzm.com

[

MARK

DATE

DESCRIPTION

072922

PLANNING BOARD COMMENTS

MRM

o

=

Liberty New York
Water

oR
TO REMOVAL OR DISTURBANCE.

12. TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT PEDESTRIANS AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC
DURING REMOVAL ACTIVITIES, AND PROVIDE TEMPORARY MEASURES FOR THE
PROTECTION AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER.

3, BACKFILL ALL VOIDS RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING SITE FEATURES.
BACKFILL TO BE SOIL, FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, DEBRIS, TRASH, CLAY AND STONES
LARGER THAN 4 INCHES.

DESCRPTION svusoL
'MONUMENT o]
DRILL HOLE ®
sencrARc s
e )
HYDRANT hog
WATER MANHOLE (7]
WATER METER =
WATERVALYE Y
son -
TWopoST SN —
wanroLe ©
[r—— 6}
EVERGREEN SHRUB &
occovous e ®
DECOUOUS SHRUE ®
e
LOCATION MAP
DROP CURE SCALE 1"= 600
oo o
cowtoue I
SOTELENTION LIST OF PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 500’ OF SITE
TopBOT CURB GRAOE oo
RENOVE AND DISpOSE OF po e sooRess
TREE A ST
20121 DANELROWANELLO 1L WAZEN U, CARNEL, N 10512
Sm1m  wLoonzE 15 GEN NACARTHUR DR CARMEL Y 10512
! U A wARCEOVN 134 HCKOR! BEND RO CARNEL 11 1052
SITE DEMOLITION NOTES: 5420-1-54 DAVID P MINKON 18 GEN MACARTHUR DR, CARMEL, NY 10512
S ke comn PUTE NG CT CARMEL 11 10512
1 REPORT ANV DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL FELD CONDITIONS ANDTHE PLANS T0 Smis  Esussowla 72 GEN WACARTHUR DR, CARVEL v 10512
i Smids CoRESHCAHOUN 2 GEN WACARTHUR OF CARVEL 10512
SRS GARMEITEMILTRUST  90C0LGLEWNDR CARVEL WY 1912
. — . Smia kemioomson 3301 GLENN DR CARMEL W 10517
1% RosArRGATE 5 CoL GLEWN DR, CARVEL MY 10512
DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. PROVIDE FOR CONSTRUCTION MARKOUT A LOCATE BXSTING 5120+ 2 ROBERTRGLAT 5.COLGLEMN O CARMEL 1 1051
UNDERGROUND UTILTES. N0 EXCAVATIO CAN COMNENCE UNTIL UTLTY Siis st pime T HATER o CARB Y 30802
DOCUMENTATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED, G55 15 FEOERICOLOPARDD 1L CANON R, CARVEL, Y 16512
Sm1s oSN SHAZEN (N, CAREL Y 10612
3 AETER NARKOUT AND PRIOR O DISTUREING THE SITE UNCOVER ALL SUBSURFACE saE e som 5O HCHORY B0 0 1 CARVEL 1 15512
UTLTIES A STRUCTURES WITHN LIS OF DISTURBANCE TO CONFRM THER UDLO WATERSTUR 19GEN WACARTHUR O, CARUL Y 1512
LOCATION AND DEPTH 54.20-1-42 NEW YORK AMERICAN WATER 263 RT 17K - SUITE 105, CARMEL, NY 10512
Ui Kmncons 7 GENVACARTHUR OF CARVEL 0y 10512
4 KO CONPENSATION WL BE NADE FOR AVY INCONVENENCE CAUSEDBY ENCOUNTERIG 540198 e A TUFFY oL Ll o e el
UTLTIES AN STRUCTURES VHICH ASE NOT SHOW, OF ARE NACCURATELY SYOWN O 5420.1.29 MARKPAPA. 3oL GLEIN O CARVEL 1 1052
v S omowon 3 oL GLEWN O CARVEL v 10512
SHad6 DwNeMBBAT SUHTE I C7 CARNEL, 0 10512
520117 VIRGLOANONIELEONE  TWATE PNECT CARMEL Y L0s12
5 REPAR ANY DAVAGE T0 EXSTING UTLITES RESULTING FROM CONTRACTOR MX-1T VRGLOA NS TMTEPNECT.OMELNY 82
OPERATIONS IMMEDIATELY AT NO COST TO OWNER. 5420-1-47 JENNIFER SADERA 160 HICKORY BEND RD W, CARMEL, NY 10512
S A% THOWSCA 17 GEN MACARTIOR O, CARMEL Y 10822
6. REPAR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING ST FEATURES SCHEDULED T0 REMAI RESULTING S ropeRTMooUAN 15 MEADOWLARK DR, CARNEL Y 10512
RO CONTRACTOR OPERATIONS AT N0 COST 70 OVIER S 1A ANTION LOBARDI 23 GEN ACARTHUR O, CARVEL, A 10512
Smas waconvouT 24 GEN WACARTHUR OF CARVEL 10512
7. LOCATE AL CONPONENTSOF AN EXSTIG RRGATON SYSTEUS PROR TO san e JUMTEPNE T CATNEL 52
CONSTRUCTION AND PROTECT THROUGHOUT HE DURKTION OF THE CONTRACT RepaR  420-1-30 STEVE BANBACE 2C0LGLEWN O, CATMEL Y 512
ALLDANAGED CONPONENTS ATNO ADDTIONAL COST TO THE OVAER u;L s o S CoCLEN DR CARMEL It 1052
S omck RS SUHTE PG C7 CARMEL, 0 10512
5 PROVIDE TENPORARY FENCING TO PROTECT WORK AREAS. 1% RENEHOAN SHAZEN LN, CARMEL NY 10512
5 NSTALL EROSION CONTROL NEASURES A5 SHOWN ON THE PLAN PRIOR TO ANY GROUIO
DISTURBANCE
EXISTING CONDITIONS NOTES:
10 DELINEATE THE LTS OF CLEARING AND e o
MENGRG WORK
COMMENCING WOR! 1. EXISTING BASE PLAN DEVELOPED FROM SURVEY PREPARED BY H2M ARCHITECTS +
- R ENGINEERS, DATED 12212018 AND ST BRANCH ACRES WATER SYSTEM IPROVEMENTS

PLANS PREPARED BY H2M ARCHITECTS + ENGINEERS, DATED APRIL 2019,

2. PLAN DIPICTS PART OF LOT 42 OF PUTNAM COUNTY TAX MAP, DISTRICT 54, SECTION 20 IN
BLOCK 01 LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF CARMEL IN PUTNAW COUNTY, NEW YORK

3. BENCHMARK - NAIL SET IN POLE LOCATED AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF THE PROPERTY

'ALONG GENERAL MACHUTHER DRIVE AT ELEVATION 60141 IN NAVD1988

ImiE BOTH PUBLIC

WNED,  SURVEYS,
SUPPLIED BY OTHERS ANDIOR UTILITY MARKOUT. THE OWNER AND ENGINEER DO NOT
'GUARANTEE OR ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE TO SUCH FACILITIES DUE TO
DISCREPANCIES IN LOCATION AND SIZE SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR THOSE UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES NOT SHOWN,

SITE DATA:

LOCATION OF PREMISES: 39 COLONEL GLENN DRIVE, CARMEL, NEW YORK

MAP 54.20-1-42, BLOCK 20, LOT 1, SUBLOT 42

PARCEL AREA: OVERALL = 91,0445 SF. OR 2.11 ACRE
Z0NE: RESIDENTIAL
OWNER NEW YORKAMERICAN WATER
60 BROOKLYN AVENUE, MERRICK, NY
1(616) 6322226
APPLICANT: NEW ACCESSORY BUILDING / SHEDIGARAGE

Wellhead Treatment at West Branch
Acres

Liberty

Carmel, NY

REGULATORY REVIEW

EreT

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

VvV 100.00




2,

228,20

Enlarged Grading Plan

SME =10

o Ny/
&
oS
\\‘3/

it s

REPAIR EXISITNG FENGE
AS REQUIRED (TYP

w/
& EXISTING CHEMICAL BULDING
Ni (NoTED)
&
=i
— =

EXISTING GENERATOR

NEW CONCRETE SPLASH
BLOCK AT GRADE (TYP OF 2)

aso0

Jséfely. New York

Gallsid

0N vews o swne Gate -
&) meory

o

New &7 concrete Lo (1
(v oF2) G/

News ik chanLk rence. (5
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF
TREE AND STUNP (TYP, OF 13

RV ASTE ve)
e/
g
-~ S0

APPROXIMATE LIMIT
OF TREE CLEARING

(INFEET)

Lineh=

2

T o

W

5

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION

DENSE GRADE
AGGREGATE AREA

DOOR

SPOT ELEVATION

TOP AND BOTTOM CURB
ELEVATION

svmBoL
DESCRIPTION svmBoL
MAJOR CONTOUR 240 ———
]; MINOR CONTOUR 24—
FLOW ARROW —
*ias0 BLOWOFF LINE e0: 0
S TCL00 NEW SILT FENCE —s sF- s—
BC13950
ZONING ANALYSIS
RRESIDENTIAL ZONE
REQUIRED EXISTING | PROPOSED
120,000 SF (FOR SINGLE
IMIN. LOT AF M945SF | 91945 SF
LOT AREA FAMILY RESIDENCE) SIUESE | 9toass
[MIN.LOT WIDTH 00 FT 12346FT | 12346FT
200FT 27521FT_| 21521F1
40FT B44BFT | BAABFT

25FT FOREAGHOF 2REQ. | V22FT | 8922FT

NAFT | 914FT

[MIN. REAR YARD
40FT 2207FT | 23207FT
(PRINCIPAL BUILDING)
[MIN.FRONT YARD
40FT NA | 13S3FT
(ACCESSORY BUILDING)
[VIN.SIDE VARD 2FT NA 5597 FT
BUILDING)
[WIN. REAR YARD
F T
(ACCESSORY BUILDING) T NA | 1o
[MAX_BUILDING HEIGHT 3BFT +I5FT_ | 1654FT
[MAX LOT COVERAGE 5% 01%% 044%
(OFF- PARKING 4SPACES 0 [
“NOTE: MAINTENANCE VEHICLES ONLY. NO DELINEATED PARKING SPACES BUT
ROOM TO PARK ON ACCESS ROAD
SITE PLAN NOTES:
1. INSPECT THE SITE PRIOR BIDS AND MAKE oL THEREAFTER

2
3
»
oy 4
&
5
&
m
\ 6
\

\ 1

NOTIFY THE OWNER AND H2M (TELEPHONE 631-756-8000) AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE

SHALL BE

(OF THE WORK. THE SAME NOTICE.
LAY,

COMPLETE ALL SURVEY AND STAKEOUT AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY COMPLETE THE WORK.

PERFORM DALY oF

(CLEANING TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.

DURING ALL NON-WORKING HOURS, STORE ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS WITHIN AN AREA DESIGNATED BY THE OWNER AT THE PROJECT SITE.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

OWNER TO MINIMIZE

RESTORE REAS DAMAGED OR

TOTHE. s

RESTORE TO NEW I

THE OWNER.

ODITIONAL COST TO

RESTORE AL DISTURBED GRASS AREAS AND ALL AREAS NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED FOR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS WITH 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL
ANDSSE

GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES:

THAT BUT!

\  WRITING BEFORE REMOVAL OR DISTURBANCE

1

INSTALL PROPRIETARY EROSION

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

L BE FLUSH AND ALIGNED.

ADIUST ALL EXISTING CASTINGS AND VALVE COVERS TO MEET PROPOSED GRADE.
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND EXCESS SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED AND LEGALLY DISPOSED OFF SITE.

UNSUITABLE SOILS ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IN

DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE NECESSARY TO PREVENT THE TRANSPORT OF
SEDIMENT TO UNDISTURBED AREAS, PONDS, WATER COURSES, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, RECHARGE BASINS, AND ROADS. THE MINIMUM EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES REQUIRED ARE INDICATED ON THIS PLAN. IN ADDITION, THE FOLLOWING GENERAL CONDITIONS SHALL BE OBSERVED.

. EXISTING VEGETATION SCHEDULED TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED AND REMAIN UNDISTURBED.

b. INSTALL ADDITIONAL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT THE INCIDENTAL DISCHARGE OF SEDIMENT

FROM THE SITE

SPECIFIC METHODS AND MATERIALS EMPLOYED IN THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE ‘NEW.

MEASURES MUST CONFORM TO
CONTROL".

CONTROL PRODUCTS IN WITH M

AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES.

SEDIMENT INTRUSION.

ADIUST EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION PHASING TO MAINTAIN EFFECTIVENESS OF EROSION
PROTECT EXISTING DRAINAGE INLETS WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND NEW DRAINAGE INLETS INSTALLED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT FROM

PERFORM INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ON A WEEKLY BASIS AND AFTER HEAVY OR

PROLONGED STORHMS. MAINTENANCE MEASURES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, CLEANING AND REPAIR OF ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL MEASURES.

uTiLiZE

SURFACES.

APPROPRIATE MEANS TO CONTROL DUST DURING CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO APPLYING WATER TO BARE SOIL
E:

MAINTAIN THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO PREVENT SOIL AND LOOSE DEBRIS FROM BEING TRACKED ONTO LOCAL ROADS.

MAINTAIN THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE WEEKLY UNTIL THE SITE IS PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL DISTURBED AREAS ARE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED. AFTER

PERMANENT STABILIZATION, REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AND ALL ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND
DEBRIS FROM THE SITE AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

TOTAL ESTIMATED CUT VOLUME = 6,000 C.F./ 2222 C.Y.
TOTAL ESTIMATED CUT VOLUME = 4,000 C.F./148.14 C.Y.
TOTAL LAND DISTURBANCE = 3,800 S.F. /0.09 ACRES

architects
+
engineers
[osms:
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

1 072922 | PLANNING BOARD COMMENTS

BJL BJL MRM

NYAW2105 ‘ FEBRUARV?OZ?‘ =20

=

Liberty New York
Water

Wellhead Treatment at West Branch
Acres

Liberty

Carmel, NY

REGULATORY REVIEW

EreT

SITE IMPROVEMENTS PLAN

C 100.00
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Welhesd
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811 [ 1-s00-962-7062

Digg Safely. New York

Call814

before you dig

23 HT. OF TREE OR 10 WX,

Taun,

1. ROOTBALL SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE “AMERICAN
STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK" (4SNS) FOR SIZE OF PLANT MATERIAL

SPECIIED.

2. THE SIDES OF EXCAVATED PLANTING PITS SHALL BE SCARIFIED TO AVOID
MATTING OF SOIL LAYERS.

3 SOL SHALLBE o

TEXTURE. ETC. AND SHALL BE AMENDED TO PROVIDE NEW PLANT MATERIAL
VITH A PROPER SOIL ENVIRONMENT.

BACKFILL SOIL SHALL CONSIST OF EXCAVATED SOIL IF EXISTING SOIL IS
UNSUTABLE, AMEND WITH NEW ORGANIC TOPSOIL USING A L RATIO AND

EXCAVATE LOCALLY NATIVE MICORRHIZAL FUNGI AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
PLANTING PIT INSTRUCTIONS.
WITHSHALLOW 5. TREES WILL HAVE A SINGLE LEADER AND BE GROWN ON THER OWN ROOTS,

GRAFTED TREES OR WITH TWO OR MORE LEADERS WILL BE REJECTED.
ANGLED SDES “ARBORTIE GREEN'5Y DEEPROOT PARTNERS LP., 101 MONTGOMERY
STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104, (415) AL700, (800) 456-765; A (50)
2777668, WWWDEEPROOT COM

ARBOR TIE' TO BE ATTACHED TO

TRUNK AND STAKE(SEE NOTE 6)

CLEAR SOIL FROM ROOTBALL TO

REVEAL TREE TRUNK FLARE

23 LAYER OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH (00

NOT PLACE WULCH AGAINST TRUNK FLARE)

4 BUILT-UP EARTH SAUCER

2 CEDAR STAKES, DRIVE AT ANGLE

AND DRAW VERTICAL

& WIDE V" CUT EDGING TO SEPARATE

TREE BED FROM LAWN AREAS (TYP.).

BACKFILL SOIL (NOTE 4)

DEPTH OF PLANTING PITTO BE
FROM BASE OF TREE TRUNK FLARE
TOBOTTOM OF ROOTEALL

OnplsTUREED

TAVP SOIL SUBGRADE REMOVE ALL ROPE AND
AROUND BASE e NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIAL.
OF ROOTBALL o REMOVE AS MUCH BURLAP AS

POSSIBLE WITHOUT DISTURBING
PLACEMENT OR DAMAGING ROOTBALL
FIRM SOIL BASE BELOW ROOTBALL

MIN. 2.2 TWES ROOTEALL WIDTH, CENTERED INPIT

OEvergreen Tree Planting with Stakes
s

s )

M AL DIAMETER
/3 BALL DIAMETER
“ n
DowN
SLoPE PLANTS SET VERTICALLY, NOT
PERPENDICULAR TO SLOPE
RoOTEAL IRRIGATION BAG (2 REQUIRED PER TREE)
SEE DRAWING NOTES FOR WATERING
VARIABLE “ VEGETATION REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING GRADE
ELONGATED SLOPE PIT

PREVIOUS GROWING LEVEL AT FINISH GRADE
FINISHED GRADE

BERM DOWNHILL SIDE ONLY

NOTE:

THE
ENGINEER. RECTANGULAR OR SQUARE PITS ARE ACCEPTABLE
PROVIDED THEY ACCOMMODATE THE PLANTS AS SHOWN.

Planting Tree on Slope

SCHENTS SERA00L MY

GRAPHIC SCALE
o 0 20

P

(INFEET)
Linch= 20 f

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION svuBoL
EXISTING WOODLANDEDGE ™ v’

NEW EVERGREEN TREE

PLANTING NOTES

ALL SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN STOCK IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK" (ANSI Z60.1). PLANT MATERIAL
SHALL BE OF THE UNDER THE SAME CLI THE
SUBJECT SITE. THEY SHALL BE OF SYMVETRICAL GROWTH, FREE OF INSECTS, PESTS, AND DISEASE.
SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

CONFIRM THE THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES
AND COORDINATE WITH THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN OR UTILITY PLAN FOR THE LOCATION OF
PROPOSED SUBSURFACE UTILITY LINES AND STRUCTURES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. NOTIFY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IF ANY CONFLICTS EXIST.

NOTIFY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IMEDIATELY AND PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY PLANT
MATERIALS IF SUB-GRADE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE DELETERIOUS TO PLANT GROWTH OR WILL INHIEIT
DRAINAGE.

IF ANY DISCREPANCY EXISTS BETWEEN THE PLANT COUNT SHOWN IN THE PLANT MATERIAL LIST AND THE
PLANTING PLAN, THE PLAN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

5 UNU APPROVED IN INSTALL
DECIDUOUS WOODY PLANTS: SEPTEMBER 15 TO MAY 15 WHENEVER TEMPERATURE IS ABOVE 40
DEGREESF.

EVERGREENS: AUGUST 15 TO SEPTEMBER 15 OR DURING APRIL AND MAY BEFORE THE START OF NEW
GROWTH

‘SEEDING: APRIL 1 TO MAY 15 AND SEPTEMBER 170 OCTOBER 15.

PLANTS SHALL BEAR THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED GRADE AS THEY BORE TO THE EXISTING
‘GRADE IN THE NURSERY.

‘THE TRUNK DIAVETER OF DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL BE MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE "AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK' (ANS 260.1) FOR THE CALIPER SIZE AS
SHOWN IN THE PLANT MATERIAL LIST.

AL DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL BE BRANCHED NOT LOWER THAN SEVEN (7) FEET WITH AN AVERAGE HEIGHT
AND SPREAD FOR THE PARTICULAR SIZE AND SPECIES SPECIFIED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK.

DO NOT LOCATE TREE TRUNKS WITHIN THREE (3) FEET OF ANY PARKING LOT OR STREET CURES.

INSTALL A 23" LAYER OF SHREDDED BARK MULCH IN ALL TREE PLANTING AREAS AND SHRUB BEDS. DO
NOT PLACE MULCH DIRECTLY AGAINST TRUNKS OF TREES. FORM AN EARTH SAUCER AROUND EACH PLANT
‘OR SHRUB BED SO AS TO HOLD WATER AND MULCH, PROVIDE SUFFICIENT IRRIGATION FOR ALL PLANT
MATERIALS TO MAINTAIN HEALTHY AND VIGOROUS CONDITION UNTIL THE PROJECT IS ACCEPTED BY THE

REMOVE TREE STAKES AND OTHER PLANTING GUIDE MATERIALS, F SPECIFIED, AFTER ONE YEAR FROM
THE TIME OF PLANTING.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER PLANTING FOLLOWING
ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. UPON COMPLETION OF THE ONE YEAR PLANT GUARANTEE PERIOD,
REPLACE ALL PLANT MATERIAL DEEMED DEAD, DYING OR DISEASED AS DETERMINED BY THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT. REPLACE PLANT WITH THE SAME SPECIES AND SIZE IMMEDIATELY DURING THE CURRENT

UPON COMPLETION OF PLANTING OPERATION CULTIVATE AND NEATLY RAKE ALL PLANTING AREAS,

RESTORE ALL DISTURBED GRASS AREAS AND ALL AREAS NOT SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED FOR OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS WITH 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL AND SEED. PROVIDE SUFFICIENT MULCH AND IRRIGATION TO
ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN A HEALTHY STAND OF GRASS UNTIL PROJECT IS ACCEPTED BY THE OWNER,

1 architects
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engineers

2700 Westchester Ave., Suite 415
Purchase, NY 10577
914.358.5623 + www.h2m.com

MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
1 07-2922_| PLANNING BOARD COMMENTS
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Liberty New York
Water

Wellhead Treatment at West Branch
Acres

Liberty-

EVERGREEN TREES

[ Thuja x ‘Green Giant'

(Green Giant Arborvtae 6-TH 888 0-50H. | 12-15W.

Jand dense. branched to the ground.

|All evergreen trees to be specimen quality, full

Carmel, NY
PLANT MATERIAL LIST "™ REGULATORY REVIEW
MATURE|MATURE
BOTANICAL NAME COMMONNAME | SIZE | ROOT [\ ~or REMARKS —

LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN

" CL 100.00
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seEpLN

112" PREFORMED EXPANSION MATERIAL BETWEEN
'CONCRETE AND BUILDING WALL, SEAL JOINT.

14" IFT.(TYP)

BUILDING FACE

4 CONCRETE —/

6'X6"/ 6GA X 6GA WWF.

4" AGGREGATE BASE
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

NOTES:

1 WOOD FLOAT AND BRUSH FINISH ON ALL SURFACES ABOVE GRADE.

‘CONCRETE TO ACHIEVE 4,000 P 5.\, STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS,

COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% MAXIMUM DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM D595,

Concrete Landin
s T

14" RADIUS

FINISHED GRADE.
(SEE GRADING PLAN)

)

CONCRETE (TY)

Zwoe
)

rve

PITCH AWAY

AT BULONG

Frousuone GRADE AGGREGATE Faoe e
A
N @
A
N S
N CNRNOLA
: e COMPACTED SUBGRADE
i NEW CONCRETE
cowpcTED : o
IS GRADE AGGREGATE
RO
R RO
NN oY
NN @ ARG
N IR Y
R IRIRRL,
SIS RS R R
R RGBT ¢
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

‘COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 85% MAXIMUM DENSITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTH D698,

Dense Grade Aggregate Area

SCALENTS

NOTES:

DOUBLE SWING GATE (SEE PLAN)

(GATE FRAME
(TYP £ SIDES)

GATE POST

(GATE LEAF &
AND WIDER)

6'x12" DEES
CONCRETE GATE
T0P

STRETCHER BAR
(TYP. 4SIDES)

FABRIC: ASTM A302, 2 MESH,  GAUGE STEEL CHAIN LINK FENCE FABRIC. ASTW AG41 GALVANIZED STEEL CORE WIRE. ZINC
COATED T0 0.3 OZ/SF WITH 7-12 ML PVC COATING I ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F658 CLASS 28,

FRAME: ASTH FO00, 166" 0.0, (L83 LBS JFT) STEEL PIPE. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED TO 18 OZISF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
4123 (SEE TABLE FOR SIZE AND WEIGHT). SUPPLEMENTAL 10-15 MIL PVC POWDER COATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTH

F1043.
(GATE POST: ASTM F1043, 5540 STEEL PIPE, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED TO 18 OZISF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM ALZ3 (SEE
SUPPLENENTAL 10-15 ML

WELD ALL JOINTS
TO MAKE SOLID

CENTER UPRIGHT

180 CONCRETE
FOOTING (TYP)

HINGES: ASTM F300, NON-LIFT-OFF TYPE.
LATCH T

architects

+

engineers

2700 Westchester Ave., Suite 415

Purchase, NY 10577
914.358.5623 + www.h2m.com

‘CORNER OR INTERMEDIATE (PULL) POST

FILTER FABRIC

naxC Toc, 36" MIN. LENGTH FENCE POSTS

DRIVEN MIN. 16" INTO GROUND.

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

NOTES
36°MIN.FENCEPOSTS 1,

POSTS SHALL BE 2 X 2 HARDWOOD OR APPROVED
EQUIVALENT.

FILTER CLOTH TO BE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO
POSTS AT TOP AND MID SECTION.

WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADIOIN EACH
(OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND
FOLDED AND SECURE AT POST. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE.
EITHER FILTER ¥, MIRAFI 10X, STABILINKA TL4ON, OR

i s
g (INSTALLATION TYPICAL FOR BOTH)
TNEPOST (VP TOPRAL L6ric
corest /
L
s
BRACERAL(TVP)  SeSsSsd
P _ / RS 950 TR0 7
. Tenson
'CROWN FOOTING 1° WIRE FIN. GRADE BANDS STRETCHER BAR
ABOVE GRADE (1VP) —| pin .
M
3 TURNBUCKLE ™ KNUCKLED | o "TURNBUCKLE: K
L SELVAGE i L
170 CONCRETE L
FOOTING (TYP) TERMINAL SECTION LINE SECTION PULL OR CORNER SECTION
NorES
1. FABRIC;ASTHIAGS, 7 MESH, GAUGE STEEL CORE CHAINLINK FENCE FABRIC. ASTW A641 GALVANIZED STEEL CORE WIRE, ZIC COATED T0 0.3 OZIF WITH 7-12 MIL PYC COATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 668 CLASS 78
2. TOP AND BRACE RALS: ASTHI FI043 16" 0.0 (L84 LBS.FT.) SS40 STEEL PIPE. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED TO 18 OZISF IV TMALZS 15MIL OATING IN ACCORDANCE
WITHASTH 1043
3. LINE POSTS: ASTM FI043 16" 0.0, (228 LBS.FT) SS40 STEEL PIPE. KOT DIPPED GALVANZED TO L OZIF IN AL 1015MLPVC N AsTM
4. END, CORNER & PULL POSTS: ASTW FI043 275" 0.0, (312 LBSFT) SS40 STEEL PIPE. T DIPPED GALVANZED T0 18 0715 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTH A123. SUPPLEMENTAL 1015 MIL PVC POWDER COATING N
ACCORDANCE WITH AST FI043
5. FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES: ASTH FE26 NALLEARL HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED T0 12 OZIS. SUPPLEWENTAL 10-5 ML PC POWDER COATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTW FI043
. BOTTOM TENSION WIRE: ASTM AG24 NO. T GAUGE STEEL/MARCELLED WRE, ZNC COATED T0.0.4 OZISF WITH 112 ML PVC POWDER COATING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTH FiG,
7. VINYL COATING COLOR: TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
5. CONGRETE TO ACHIEVED 4000 PSI STRENGTH AT 26 DAYS

SCHENTS RT3

O Chain Link Fence - Vinyl Coated - Barbed Wire - 6' Height

UNDISTURBED
GROUND

COMPACTED SOIL
EMBED FILTER CLOTH
AMIN. 6" IN GROUND

‘OF UPLAND AREAS,

SECTION VIEW

Silt Fence - Standard
(:)750.& s Vo

APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERF
ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT REMOVED WHEN "BULGES'
DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE.

REMOVE SILT FENCE UPON PERMANENT STABILIZATION

ORMED AS NEEDED AND

v e

GRAVITY [onre Le] MINIUM
i LLEA HOTDPPED | WIDTH | OUTSIDE DIAVETER | WEIGHT
GALVANZED TP 1 0ZSF SUPPLEMENTAL 1015 MIL PVC POWDER COATING I ey | (e
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTH Fi042
GATE KEEPER: ASTH FO0. :
PROVIDE GATE KEEPER FOR EACH SWING GATE. uPTo# 2315 a2 MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
VINYL CORTING COLOR TO BE SELECTED Y OWNER
CONCRETE TO ARCHIVE 4,000 PS| STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS. 51010 2875 46
w0 000 65
Chain Link Double Swing Gate - Vinyl Coated
Barbed Wire - 6' Height
[ 07:25:22_|_PLANNING BOARD COMMENTS
BJL BJL
awzros | FesruARY 2022 | AS sHown

Liberty New York

Water

Acres

Wellhead Treatment at West Branch

Liberty

Carmel, NY
"™ REGULATORY REVIEW
SITE DETAILS
o

C 500.00




‘;-’ @W TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave,

e

&, 5 J PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, N.Y. 10541

(845)628-1500

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL

, OF .
6| ’ ;L’U\é | 2){_, w Application Date: g, / éj , 20 (’9}

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL g =
Application For (circle applicable): Area Variance ( l j, {-‘_ 19 Use Variance Interpretation 280A
Name of Property Owner: ja/ﬁm“"i' 5 j '6(!"( 14 Address: 2417 Lo L""df‘f /247! /} L iﬁf‘u N iy
(Address) (Ciny) £ [Er]
Mailing Address: 347 L—ﬂM e Pkf P.o" r} Ehc;}-ﬁc &Y 165  Phone Number(s): o
{Addressh (City) (Sime)
Zoning District: E- 120 TaMap: Ol - | - B
{R-120, Commercial, C'BP, or Conservation) [aection] {Block) Loty
Applicant is: (circle one) ((Owner, (Lessee) (Contract Vendee) |Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agreement]

E-Mail Address:

Previous Appeals regarding the subject premises:

DATE REQUEST RESULTS

S
V% Wo) LR BES RA  dpgradences /@A‘jﬁ// )

List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool. etc.)

The owner shall submit with this application supporting materials including plans, elevations, landscaping diagrams, traffic circulation
diagrams. neighborhood land use maps, property survey, photographs of prupert( and any other materials that will assist the Board to

understand the request. List attachments here: Suivees  AanalesS Alieamee”
J [4 r L4

Is any portion of the property within 500 fi. of any state or county highway, town boundary, parkway or public lands? YES@
Explain:

1, the applicant, am seeking permission to: /Mau ﬂéﬁé‘mg. f/{d’il?{ﬂf AQ/J;‘(’
7

CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS PROVIDED VARIANCE REQUIRED

S e G5 " ik

State of New York )
ss:
County of Putnam )
The undersigned petitioner, being duly swom, deposes and says that (he) (she) has read the foregoing petition and knows the content thereof, and thal the same is true to
(his) (her) knowledge except as tu the matters therein stated 1o be on information and belief, and a5 to those matters (he) (she) believes to be true,

me this =

Swom to befo : 1} dayof!iqw\‘ o D
O\ﬂvvtf Oﬂ,(:j

Nolary Public

ALICE DALY

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DA6345218 . o ;
Qualified in Putnam County Petitioner — mf /Z 2
Commission Explres July 25, 2024
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GUARANTEED TO:
TITLE NO.: PNT37358P
ANTHONY BILANCIA AND MONIQUE BILANCIA
PRO NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY

FIDELITY TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCALICE

land  surveying
mjslandsurvey.com P:631-957—-2400

SCALE: 1" = 30"

ICRE""'-"'”‘ TAX MAP NO.

DATE SUR\!’EYED‘ 12/10/2021 | JOB Mo, P21-4284

SURVEY OF PROPERTY

347 UNION VALLEY ROAD
LOTS 11 & 12, BLOCK 3
AMENDED MAP OF
TEAKETTLE SPOUT LAKE, SECTION A
FILE DATE: 01/30/1957 MAP NO. 335C
SITUATE AT
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Town Hall, Town of Carmel
TOWN OF CARMEL 60 McAlpin Ave.
PUTNAM COUNTY Mahopac, N.Y. 10541
(845)628-1500

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL
OF

V‘Fé 1 LC/\ Application Date: é; / '3 ) —— G Lk

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL

Application For (circle applicable): Area Variance'( 1 SL ;ST Use Variance Interpretation 280A
Name of Property Owner: ja.M %\?‘Eﬂ ina Pﬁfﬂiﬂ;ddrcss: 125 Drew \.!d '(’ =) Ch_‘_vf“d N ‘/

3 {Addrexe) ey
Mailing Address: j25 Drew 4] l /F" Phone Number(s): _ o
Addegss) City] TEane)
Zoning District: R‘“ ) 2 V) TaxMap: £5.12° — ] - o
[R-120, Commereinl. C/BF, or Comscrvation] (section) {Block} (Lot}

Applicant is: (circle one) (Lessee) (Contract Vendee) [Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agreement]|

E-Mail Address:

—

Previous Appeals regarding the subject premises:

DATE REQUEST T8
N

A i
O ANl ps o e T Ina )
7 77 (\\

List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool. etc.) o Al ‘2’ SHED

The owner shall submit with this application supporting materials including plans, elevations, landscaping diagrams, traffic circulation

diagrams, neighborhood land use maps, property survey, photographs, ﬁ%o erty and other materials that will assist the Board to
understand the request. List attachments here: 3(\! “ ; U‘-‘af l‘? )P'O e “}Pj)w

Is any portign of the property within 5 of any state or county highway, town bouhdary. parkway or public lands? YES@
Explain: \Tnfz < 21

/ / )
I, the applicant, am seeking permission to: 6 HAU S M

CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS PROVIDED VARIANCE REQUIRED

1573 JO 5

State of New York )
55
County of Putnam )
The undersigned petitioner, being duly swom. deposes and says that (he) (she) has read the foregoing petition and knows the content thereof. and that the snme is tue to
(his} (her) knowledge excepl as to the matters therein stated to be on information and belief, and as 10 those matters ({he) (she) helieves to be true.

5
Swom (o before me thi 3) day of ’iuj ZOQ;—

]

Notary Pehlic

ALICE DALY
Notary Public, State of New York

el s / ﬁ .
alified in Putnam ¢ = ’. 2{ f
Commisslon Expires July 20;?%24 Pcmloner/um 771 —— Date 7, f’ Z.._)_,
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LESIGNATION SECrrons S99
BlLock =

CERTIFIED TO: AnME ETApnl G SOl ZLoT F
TIMELY TITLE SERVICES LTD. .
TTF 3348
-

Certifications hereon are wvalid for Bank,
SURVEYED: — SEl7EM R, 22, 428 Tifla Co. & Owners for this fransaction
BROUGHT TO DATE _3£°7 39, /986 (Cf&?mﬁﬂ@nlr. Cerlifications aro not traniferable to

subtequent Bank, THle Co. or Owners
BROUGHT TO DATE__ CCTodaR /5 86

Al certifications hereon are valid for this

JOHN SALVATORE ROMEO map and copies thereof only if said mop or

copies bear the impressed seal of the sur-
Cunsulting Engineer & Land Swrveyor

vayor whoto signature appears hergan.
1 NORTHRIDGE ROAD

"It is hereby cerlified that this survey was
PEEKSKILL. N. Y. prepared in accordance with the existing
(ot Lot Cade of Practice for Land Surveys adapied
T e R b by the New York State Association of Pro-
P.E &L.S. NYSLIC. NO, 027846

fessional Land Surveyors.”
‘CHMENTS BELOW GRADE IF ANY NOT SHOWN

: Syio6-00"E e LA X B—— e

SURVEY OF PROPERTY
FOR

LRLAND AND ANA - ALI R LENE

AN

SITUATE IN THE

Town oF CARMEL
PUTAASS COUNTY
NEW YORK
SCALE: | = Jo’

SURVEYED AS |IN POSSESSION

s
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